-BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate). COPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., POR FOOR No. 723-Vol.mg. Page 02-18-94A11:05 RCVDBARGAIN AND SALE DEED 76423 Monniette Buckingham Gardner, AND KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ... Daniel T. McAuliffe and Patricia Nelson

....(...son and daughter of Eulene Florence McAuliffe) , hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinalter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County ofKlamath......, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

A parcel of land situated in the NW% of Section 17, T40S, R8E, W. M., Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a %" iron pin on the Easterly right-of-way line of the Keno-Worden County Road, said point being S 00°09'31" E. 1940.23 feet and East, 2316.47 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 17, thence S 46°57'59" E along said Easterly right-of-way line, 40.99 feet; thence N 18°43'06" E, 487.83 feet; OF-Way line, 40.99 reet; thence N 18-43.06" E, 407.83 reet; thence N 71°16'54" W, 373.94 feet; thence S 28°50'54" E, 218.95 feet; thence N 18°43'06" E, 76.79 feet; thence S 71°16'54" E, 175.00 feet; thence S 18°43'06" W, 110.40 feet; thence S 71°16'54" E, 8.00 feet; thence S 18°43'06" W, 6.00 feet; thence 71°16'54" W, 8.00 feet; thence S 18°43'06" W, 283.60 feet to the point of beginning.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Attennational consideration of the second the whole consideration (indicate which) (The sentence between the symbols), it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) next of the construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

by Monniette Buckingham Gardner

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

chis Nan 11 Daniel Τ. 7.e. hghan Gardie Konniette I MA Patricia Nelson

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ______ December _______ 1993...,

5490 ch

This instrument was	s ácknowledged before me	• on, 19,	
AS of My commission expires	Wotary Public for C 9-8-199	OFFICIAL SEAL SHERI WEGNER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 026085 MY COMMISSION EXTRES SEP. 8, 1931	
Daniel T. McAuliffe and		STATE OF OREGON,	
Grenter's Name and Address Grenter's Name and Address Barney. Calmes Grenter's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED FOR	County of	
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Sheri Wegner 14685 Keno Worden Rd Keno, OR 97627 Until requested otherwise send all fax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	RECORDEN'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
Same	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	NAME ATLE By	

STATE OF QREGON, County of Klamath

5491

State of Arizona County of Yuma

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of <u>December</u>, 1993, by T. Neh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Suchai u*rfa* Public Notary

My Commission Expires: 3/3/146

ويقادون والمتحادية يرسينه والمداري OFFICIAL SEAL" Yolanda Sinohul Notary Public-Arizona Yuma County My Commission Expires 3/31/96

State of Washington) County of Plence

this instrument was acknowledged before me on 1-14-94

by Patricia Nelson, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Patricia Melsor

hade Х plary Public for Washington My commission expires: (n-1) - q

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title Co	the 18th day
of <u>Feb</u> <u>A.D.</u> , 19 <u>94</u>	at11:05 o'clock A M., and	duly recorded in Vol
of	Deeds on Page 5	490
	Evelyn Bieh	n. County Clerk
FEE \$35.00	By Odul	car Mullensis